PRINTED: 09/18/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & REHABICH SUMMAN STATEMENT OF DEPICEMENTS SAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMAN STATEMENT OF DEPICEMENTS SAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMAN STATEMENT OF DEPICEMENTS SAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAME OF PROCESS OR SYPLL REGULATORY OR IS O IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 641 SSP.D CFR(s): 483.20(g) CFR(s): 483.20(g) CFR(s): 483.20(g) The findings included: Resident #3) man an a			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & REHABICH STREET A COURSE OF HOVIDER OR SUPPLIER F 641 SS=D F 641 Accuracy of Assessments F 641 SS=D CFR(s): 483.20(g) Accuracy of Assessments. The assessment must accurately reflect the resident's status. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on medical record review and staff interviews the facility falled to accurately assess 1 of 5 sampled residents utilizing the Minimum Data Set (MDS) in the area of pain management. (Resident #3) Resident #3 was admitted to the facility 10/31/11 with diagnoses which included paraplegia, chronic pain and contracture. Review of the July 2018 Medication Administration Record for Resident #3 read, 650 milligrams of Acetaminophen (pain medication). The specific order for Resident #3 read, 650 milligrams of Acetaminophen was given every day. Review of the quarterly MDS dated 07/09/18 for Resident #3 neted under Section JPain Management that Resident #3 neted a problem area of pain that was in place since 1/20/4/15 and read, Resident receives pain medication threapy related to chronic pain diagnoses and progression of disease progress.			345243	B. WING _		30	C 3/23/2018	
FREEIX TAG FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREIX TAG FREIX TAG CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE FREIX FREIX FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX FREEX FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX TAG FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX TAG FREIX FREIX					5939 REDDMAN ROAD			
SS=D CFR(s): 483.20(g) Accuracy of Assessments. The assessment must accurately reflect the resident's status. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on medical record review and staff interviews the facility failed to accurately assess 1 of 5 sampled residents utilizing the Minimum Data Set (MDS) in the area of pain management. (Resident #3) The findings included: Resident #3 was admitted to the facility 10/31/11 with diagnoses which included paraplegia, chronic pain and contracture. Review of physician orders for July 2018 for Resident #3 noted Resident #3 received a daily dose of Acetaminophen (pain medication). The specific order for Resident #3 read, 650 milligrams of Acetaminophen (pain medication). The specific order for Resident #3 received a daily dose of Acetaminophen three times a day for pain. Review of the July 2018 Medication Administration Record for Resident #3 noted Acetaminophen was given every day. Review of the quarterly MDS dated 07/09/18 for Resident #3 noted under Section J/Pain Management that Resident #3 was assessed as not receiving scheduled pain medication in the past five days. Review of the care plan for Resident #3 noted a problem area of pain that was in place since 12/04/15 and read, Resident receives pain medication of disease progress.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	IOULD BE	COMPLETION	
	SS=D	S483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on medical resident's stampled resident set (MDS) in the area (Resident #3) The findings included Resident #3 was admitted with diagnoses which chronic pain and controlled Resident #3 noted und Management that Resident #3 not	of Assessments. It accurately reflect the cord review and staff failed to accurately assess 1 Its utilizing the Minimum Data a of pain management. It: Initted to the facility 10/31/11 Inicluded paraplegia, Itracture. It included paraplegia, It		Preparation and/or execution of of Correction does not constitute admission by the provider of the facts alleged or the conclusions in the statement of deficiencies. of correction is prepared and/or because it is required by the provide Federal & State Law. F 641 1. The plan of correcting the specific deficiency. The plan should address process that lead to the deficience a) The Resident Care Manage Director (RCMD) or designee will complete an audit of current resireceiving an Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act Assessment designed and the Resident Assessment of the Resident Assessment Insection J of the Minimum Data Sper the Resident Assessment Insections will be completed the RCMD and or MDS Designee per Manual guidelines. Resident #3 modifications will be completed the RCMD and or MDS Designee per Manual guidelines. Resident #3 modification of section J to reflect accurate coding of receiving scheding pain medication for Assessment Reference Date 7/9/18. The process	truth of set forth This plan solely vision of pecific ress the cy. If the period of set (MDS) strument ed, by the per the RAI had a ct eduled cess oding of set did not		

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

09/13/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

Facility ID: 922996

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345243	B. WING_			08/2:	3/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	1 00/2	3/2010	
				5939 REDDMAN ROAD	0022			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B/CH		CHARLOTTE, NC 28212				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	2. The procedure for im acceptable plan of correct specific deficiency cited. a) District Director Care will provide education to the Interdisciplinary Team met participate in MDS coding related to accurate coding according to the RAI Mann September 10, 2018. The randomly audit five compine weekly for 12 weeks and MDSs monthly for an addition to verify accurate coding the MDS. One to one educate provided if opportunities for are as identified as a resuludits. Modifications to the completed as needed. 3. The monitoring process that the plan of correction that specific deficiencies corrected and/or in complete corrected and/or in complete corrected and/or in complete corrected and/or in complete corrected by the Resider Management Director momonths at Facility Quality Performance Improvemer Committee Meeting. The Committee Will make charecommendations as indicated. Title of person responsible for and sustaining the plan of 5. Dates when corrective completed. The corrective completed. The corrective completed. The corrective completed. The corrective correctives and the corrective completed. The corrective correctives are considered to the corrective correction.	tion for the Management the mbers who g of sections J g of MDS mual on e RCMD will leted MDSs then five rand litional 3 mont of Section J or ucation will be for corrections ult of these me MDS will be edure to ensure is effective an cited remains liance with the audits will be at Care onthly for 6 Assurance in (QAPI) QAPI inges or cated. insible for able POC. Management or implementing f correction. We action will be eaction will be for action. We action will be	dom ths f re and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345243	B. WING			C 08/23/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B/CH		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5939 REDDMAN ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212	08/23/2018			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page 2		F 64	must be acceptable to the State. Date of Compliance: September 2	20, 2018			
F 656 SS=D	l	Comprehensive Care Plan	F 65	6		9/20/18		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345243	B. WING		C 08/23/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB/CH	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5939 REDDMAN ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28212		08/23/2018		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5475		
F 656	((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY) F 656 Preparation and/or execution of the of Correction does not constitute admission by the provider of the trust facts alleged or the conclusions set in the statement of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or sole because it is required by the provision the Federal & State Law. F 656 The plan of correcting the specific deficiency. The plan should address process that lead to the deficiency. The Resident Care Manageme Director (RCMD) or designee will complete an audit of all current rescare plans to ensure that Activities Living are addressed in the care plathat appropriate interventions are implemented per the Resident Assessment Instrument (RAI) Managuidelines. If needed, revisions to the plan will be completed by the RCM or MDS Designee per the RAI Managuidelines. Resident #2 had a revisite their care plan to reflect their Activit Daily Living status and that appropinterventions are in place. The process the process of the resident when the re		Plan of orth plan / n of che ents Daily and l ccare and l n of s of te ss nt		
	sheet dated 8/10/20	essment (CAA) summary 018 revealed ADL Functional/ ntial triggered and the analysis		breakdown occurred when the resident specific care plan did not correspond to the Resident Assessment Instrument			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345243 B. WING				C 08/23/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/2	23/2010	
While of Providence of Control Present				5939 REDDMAN RO				
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REH	IAB/CH		CHARLOTTE, NC				
0/0.15	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID.	•	/IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		0/5	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH C	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pa	ge 4	F 6	56				
	of findings indicated	d that there was an actual		Manual.				
		nt #2 completing her ADLs.		2. The proc	edure for implementing th	ne		
	I -	t further revealed that ADL			an of correction for the			
	Functional/ Rehabil	itation Potential would be		specific defici	ency cited.			
	addressed in a plar	n of care for Resident #2.		a) District D	Director Care Managemen	t		
					ducation to the			
					ary Team members who			
		orehensive plan of care dated			care plan implementation	,		
		ed on 8/13/2018 contained no			the RAI Manual on			
	care plan for ADL Functional/ Rehabilitation Potential for Resident #2.				0, 2018. The RCMD will	·		
	Potential for Resident #2.				lit five care plans weekly f d then five random care	or		
					y for an additional 3 month	ne		
	An interview and of	oservation with the MDS Nurse		1 .	cus areas are addressed			
	on 8/23/2018 at 3:57pm revealed that there was				. One to one education wi			
	no care plan for AD			f opportunities for correction				
	•	ent #2. The MDS Nurse stated			ied as a result of these			
	that the assessmen	nt would be completed and that		audits. Modific	cations to the MDS will be	.		
		are area triggers. The care		completed as	needed.			
		prompt MDS or other			itoring procedure to ensu			
	disciplines to create			of correction is effective a				
	Nurse stated that a			deficiencies cited remains				
	been developed.				d/or in compliance with the	•		
				regulatory req				
	An intonvious with th	e Director of Nursing (DON)		'	Its of these audits will be the Resident Care			
		2pm revealed that her		1 .	Director monthly for 6			
		pe if a care area or CAA			cility Quality Assurance			
		e should be a care plan in			Improvement (QAPI)			
	place.	·			leeting. The QAPI			
					ill make changes or			
					tions as indicated.			
		e Administrator on 8/23/2018			erson responsible for			
		that his expectation of staff			the acceptable POC.			
		formation was captured in the			sident Care Management			
	plan of care.				sponsible for implementing	g		
					g the plan of correction.			
					nen corrective action will b			
			completed. The	he corrective action dates	,			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345243	B. WING			C 08/23/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		007	23/2010	
	10 115211 011 001 1 21211			5939 REDDMAN ROAD				
BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & REHAB/CH				CHARLOTTE, NC 28212				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From page	÷ 5	F 65			18		